
domenica 29 marzo 2026

PISA HALF MARETHON & DUATHLON CLASSICO DEL
Gara -- tutte --

Data

Start list DEFINITIVA

Pett Atleta Sex Cat TeamAnno Cod.Team Tessera Rank

CORTI MARCO M EL ZEROTRENTA TRIATHLON19861 2005 90360 5.29
SANTINI PIETRO M S3 FIRENZE TRI19922 1210 120130 7.19
PASSUELLO DOMENICO M EL LIVORNO AQUATICS ASD19783 2646 55581 7.36
FRATTARELLI DAVIDE M S3 FIRENZE TRI19924 1210 140679 16.74
AZZARO TOMMASO M M2 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL19795 1927 63976 19.99
ZANELLI FILIPPO M M4 CESENA TRIATHLON19706 2088 95573 21.38
INCAINI RICCARDO M S4 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL19887 1927 93876 21.7
GORINI MICHELE M M1 TRIATHLON ALTO TEVER19868 1942 139535 23.91
PANCANTI LUCA M M1 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL19849 1927 66679 24.99
NACCI FABRIZIO M M4 VERSILIA SPORT ASD197010 1099 110986 26.24
GOVONI RICCARDO M S4 POL.CENTESE T&D199111 1182 135123 26.44
CARUCCI IVAN M S2 LIVORNO TRIATHLON199912 1775 133192 26.87
VATALARO MATTEO M S3 ATOMICA TRIATHLON199613 2120 134876 27.52
MAGNAGUAGNO MARCO M M2 ATOMICA TRIATHLON198014 2120 101850 29.39
GONZALES HANS KRISTIAN
CANINO

M M1 FORUM SPORT CENTER198515 2234 130311 31.57

SODANO MASSIMILIANO M M4 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197016 1927 123033 35.83
FRANCESCHI GIANMARCO M S3 SSD ENERGY199617 2605 145901 36.53
SALVATICI MARCO M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197418 1927 114592 38.49
PISTELLI ETTORE M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197219 1927 52869 40.71
CUPOLO ROCCO M M6 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL196120 1927 131103 41.58
GUIDARELLI NICOLA M S3 ESSECI199421 1597 139432 43.44
ROBERTIELLO SERGIO M M3 ATOMICA TRIATHLON197222 2120 130049 45.98
COSTAGLI GIAMPIERO M M5 ELBAMAN TEAM196623 2354 50615 48.7
GAVINA MARCO M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197624 1927 117597 51.67
FLAMMIA GIANLUCA MARIA M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197625 1927 141270 51.77
STABILE ANDREA M M3 ATOMICA TRIATHLON197426 2120 140276 53.69
BARTOLOZZI STEFANO M M6 LIVORNO TRIATHLON196027 1775 44663 56.29
MATTIELLO STEFANO M M5 MTRAININGLAB196328 2338 98977 60.69
MONACCHINI CARLO M M7 K3 CREMONA195529 2057 60140 67.6
CECCHI MASSIMO M M8 ATOMICA TRIATHLON194830 2120 7879 87.43
FLORIO PAOLO M M6 TRI ALTO ADIGE195831 1031 135277 133.07
CALLEDDA MATTEO GIUSEPPE M S1 TESS. GIORNALIERO200232 W11675-
AMATI VALERIO M S2 IRONTEAM ITALIA199933 2129 146388 999.99
CASTELLI MARCO M S2 VIS CORTONA WETECH'S199834 1389 144156 999.99
VANNI MARCO M S2 TRI EVOLUTION199735 1863 121511 999.99
DELCO LORENZO M S3 199536
NINCI ANDREA M S3 LIVORNO TRIATHLON199337 1775 145604 999.99
CANTARINI FILIPPO M S3 SWATT TRI CLUB199238 2397 145660 999.99
DI VOZZO DAMIANO M S3 1A MISTRAL TRIATHLON199239 1625 111413 999.99
MAZZANTI GREGORIO M S3 ESSECI199240 1597 139469 999.99
RUSTICHINI ANDREA M S3 TRI EVOLUTION199241 1863 107058 999.99
SCUTARI MATTEO M S4 FIRENZE TRI199142 1210 143687 999.99
BONOMO MIRKO M S4 TRI EVOLUTION199043 1863 146790 999.99
MELANI STEFANO M S4 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON198844 1523 130854 999.99
IANNUZZIELLO ANTONIO M S4 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL198745 1927 145709 999.99
PIZZICORI GIACOMO M M1 ESSECI198646 1597 129135 999.99
TAMBURELLO MATTEO M M1 G.S. VALDELSA RUNNER198647 2516 135545 999.99
MANNESCHI ANDREA M M1 TRI EVOLUTION198548 1863 136263 999.99
ROSSI LORENZO M M1 LIVORNO TRIATHLON198549 1775 46053 999.99
PANELLI LUCA M M1 1A MISTRAL TRIATHLON198550 1625 112446 999.99
SCHERLJ DAVIDE M M1 LIVORNO TRIATHLON198551 1775 119619 999.99
STURLINI JULIAN M M1 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON198352 1523 107066 999.99
DI FUSCO PAOLO M M1 TEAM PANDA198353 2257 134002 999.99
DEL CHICCA LEONARDO M M1 LIVORNO TRIATHLON198354 1775
TOMMASINI ANDREA M M1 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL198355 1927 127954 999.99
LANATÀ LUCA M M1 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL198356 1927 124476 999.99
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GOTI STEFANO M M1 FORHANS TEAM198257 2350 146587 999.99
FERRUZZI GIUSEPPE M M1 OLIMPIACOLLE198258 1698 146777 999.99
BORRA CLAUDIO M M1 VIS CORTONA WETECH'S198259 1389 135667 999.99
PASETTO GIORGIO M M2 MODENA TRIATHLON198160 1825 146241 999.99
GENSINI GIONATA M M2 ESCAPE TUSCANY TRIAT198161 1762 136320 999.99
SERRA MARCO M M2 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON198062 1523 51773 999.99
LORENZETTI GIULIO M M2 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197863 1927 137907 999.99
CIPRIANI ANTONIO M M2 ATOMICA TRIATHLON197864 2120 145375 999.99
PERULLO VALERIO M M2 LIVORNO AQUATICS ASD197865 2646 137847 999.99
NORCIA ANTONIO M M3 ATOMICA TRIATHLON197666 2120 102552 999.99
FRASCATI MASSIMILIANO M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197667 1927 122608 999.99
MASI FRANCESCO M M3 ATOMICA TRIATHLON197568 2120 82849 999.99
NAPOLITANO DOMENICO M M3 SSD ENERGY197569 2605 145900 999.99
RICCIONI FRANCESCO M M3 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON197470 1523 25494 999.99
PULINA DAVIDE M M3 LIVORNO TRIATHLON197471 1775 133978 999.99
LUPI ROBERTO M M3 EMPOLI TRIATHLON197372 2060 96059 999.99
CERVELLI FEDERICO M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197373 1927 147139 999.99
MALTINTI STEFANO M M3 LIVORNO TRIATHLON197274 1775 104081 999.99
DINI REMO M M3 FDM TRI197275 2411 56603 999.99
FABBRI FRANCESCO M M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL197276 1927 128989 999.99
GIUSTARINI MASSIMO M M4 STEEL T - BG197177 1353 101025 999.99
MARRA ALESSANDRO M M4 TRI EVOLUTION197178 1863 86834 999.99
VAIANI FAUSTO M M4 1A MISTRAL TRIATHLON197079 1625 47249 999.99
BRANCHETTI STEFANO M M4 ATOMICA TRIATHLON196980 2120 118975 999.99
SUPPA EMANUELE M M4 ASD CILENTO RUN196981 2547 141357 999.99
CIONCOLINI GIANLUCA M M4 VIS CORTONA WETECH'S196982 1389 79626 999.99
BROGINI FABIO M M5 FIRENZE TRI196683 1210 103502 999.99
MARINO GIOVANNI M M5 ATOMICA TRIATHLON196684 2120 116073 999.99
ANTONELLI ALESSIO M M5 VIS CORTONA WETECH'S196685 1389 7087 999.99
PALAVISINI STEFANO M M5 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON196486 1523 74809 999.99
TOMMASI LUIGI M M5 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL196487 1927 112506 999.99
CAPOBIANCO DONATO M M5 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL196288 1927 56112 999.99
NALDI IURI STEFANO M M6 ESSECI NUOTO196189 1597 102698 999.99
TOSARELLI ELISA F S4 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1988101 1927 139361 21.88
BALDINI SARA F M2 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1977102 1927 111426 22.05
TONI ROBERTA F M3 FREESTYLE TRIATHLON1976103 1523 136175 27.57
CARDELLI VERONICA F M4 LIVORNO TRIATHLON1970104 1775 130806 36.78
RISTORI ALICE F M2 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1978105 1927 117216 45.8
COSTA CLAUDIA LIVIA F M2 FIRENZE TRI1978106 1210 106502 48.14
SABA ANGELA MARIA F M4 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1970107 1927 119615 52.23
MENCONI RAFFAELLA F M3 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1972108 1927 92118 56.77
TORRI SCILLA F M2 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1978109 1927 139611 59.77
FUSONI LINDA F S2 NEW BIKE2001110 2218 145250 999.99
DAZZI BIANCA STELLA F S3 FDM TRI1994111 2411 145881 999.99
REA FRANCESCA F S3 S.S.LAZIO1992112 3 125411 999.99
FANTACCI GEMMA F S3 TESS. GIORNALIERO1992113 W11675- 999.99
CISOTTO GLORIA F M1 CE.M.S PIACENZA TRIA1985114 1170 95358 999.99
PENZO LUISA F M2 FUMANE TRIATHLON1978116 1694 102130 999.99
GULLO EMANUELA MARIA F M2 PISA ROAD RUNNER CLUB

ASD
1978117 01927 147222 999.99

MATARAZZO MARINA F M3 LIVORNO TRIATHLON1974118 1775 11024 999.99
PRATESI ELISA F M5 TTS1965119 2561 78057 999.99
BESSI GUIA F M6 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CL1960120 1927 117752 999.99
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